OP \$515.00 294093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/01/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Sports Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	10940 DUTTON ROAD	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19154	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2940939	ASCENT		
Registration Number:	2251668	AXIOM		
Registration Number:	4050358	FF		
Registration Number:	3892399	FORTÉ		
Registration Number:	4046503	FORTÉ		
Registration Number:	4109522	NASHBAR		
Registration Number:	3812190	P		
Registration Number:	1432501	P		
Registration Number:	2369656	PERFORMANCE		
Registration Number:	2421087	PERFORMANCE		
Registration Number:	2479208	PERFORMANCE BICYCLE SHOP		
Registration Number:	2039130	PERFORMANCE BICYCLE		
Registration Number:	2421089	PERFORMANCE BICYCLE		
Registration Number:	2583772	SCATTANTE		
Registration Number:	3853451	SCATTANTE		
Registration Number:	3653847	SPIN DOCTOR		
Registration Number:	3920257	SPIN DOCTOR		
Registration Number:	4845617	SPIN DOCTOR		
Registration Number:	2519604	TEAM PERFORMANCE		
TRADEMARK				

900505346 REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0946

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3896381	TRAVEL TRAC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5303452201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5303452212

Email: astewart@chicolawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron J. Stewart

Address Line 1: 2619 Forest Avenue, Suite 100 Address Line 4: Chico, CALIFORNIA 95928

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron J. Stewart

SIGNATURE: /ajs/

DATE SIGNED: 07/05/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASE - Trademark Termination and Release (ASE)#page1.tif source=ASE - Trademark Termination and Release (ASE)#page2.tif

source=ASE - Trademark Termination and Release (ASE)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0947

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of March 1, 2019 by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent and collateral agent for itself and certain other credit parties (the "Grantee"), in favor of ADVANCED SPORTS ENTERPRISES, INC. (formerly known as and successor by merger to Nova Designs, Inc.), a North Carolina corporation (the "Grantor"),

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of August 15, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Grant"), granting the Grantee a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications ("Marks") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 21, 2016, at Reel 5905, Frame 0877;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Marks (the "Trademark Collateral") as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Grantee's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby:

- 1. terminates the grants and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grant, all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and all goodwill associated therewith, including those trademarks and trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0948

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association has caused this Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Emily Abrahamson

Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0949

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Owner	File Date	Reg. No.	Status
1 ASCENT	Performance, Inc.	01/31/2002	2940939	Registration
2 AXIOM	Performance, Inc.	08/01/1996	2251668	Registration
3 CAVALO	Performance, Inc.	09/16/2009	4242312	Registration
4 E3 CYCLING	Performance, Inc.	02/22/2010	3853448	Registration
) FF - Design (Crossing "Fs" Logo Design)	Performance, Inc.	07/29/2010	4050358	Registration
6 FORTE	Performance, Inc.	02/23/2010	3892399	Registration
7 FORTE	Performance, Inc.	08/02/2010	4046503	Registration
B NASHRAR	Portarenance, Inc.	05/14/2010	4100523	Rogistration
9 Flying 'P' - Design (oval with curved P)	Performance, Inc.	03/23/2009	4063749	Registration
10 Flying "P" - Design (oval with curved P)	Perfermance, Inc.	03/23/2009	3812190	Registration
11 Flying "P" - Design	Performance, Inc.	09/11/1996	2158207	Registration
12 Frying "P" - Design	Performance, Inc.	07/07/1986	1432501	Registration
13 PERFORMANCE	Performance, Inc.	09/11/1996	2369656	Registration
14 PERFORMANCE	Performance, Inc.	10/27/1999	2421087	Registration
15 PERFORMANCE BICYCLE SHOP	Perfermance, loc.	10/27/1999	2479208	Registration
16 PERFORMANCE BICYCLE	Performance, Inc.	05/08/1996	2039130	Registration
17 PERFORMANCE BICYCLE	Performance, Inc.	10/27/1999	2421089	Registration
IS SCATIANTE	Performance, Inc.	05/09/2001	2583772	Registration
19 SCATTANTE	Performance, Inc.	02/22/2010	3853451	Registration
20 SPINDOCTOR	Performance, Inc.	10/21/2008	3653847	Registration
21 SPINDOCTOR	Performance, Inc.	10/21/2008	3920257	Registration
22 SPINDOCTOR	Perfarmance, Inc.	03/28/2015	4845617	Registration
23 TEAM PERFORMANCE	Performance, Inc.	06/13/2000	2519604	Registration
24 TRAVEL TRAC	Perfermance, Inc.	02/22/2010	3896381	Registration
25 WHERE GREAT RIDES BEGIN	Perfermance, Inc.	04/03/2009	3808147	Registration

07/13/2016

Page 1

2452856.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 07/05/2019